
CA 5-Jap November Analysis

2015-2016 2016-2017

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
81

6413
2792
3884

3
113

4443
2907
1891

 Constitutional Area 5-Japan  Leader: Open

July 2019 to November 2019 (5 months) Results

CA 5-Jap

November (Only Results)

Nov-16

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

518
395
159

CA 5-Jap

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23

1562
2223
-551

CA 5-Jap

MD ANALYSIS



2015-2016 2016-2017

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
864
271
653

0
0

524
333
219

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

890
486
422

0
0

783
474
349

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1253
398
882

1
47
679
381
381

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1046
424
646

0
5

710
488
271

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31

4053
1579
2603

1
52

2696
1676
1220

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



November (Only) Results

Nov-16

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
71
41
33

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
87
72
19

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
83
52
33

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
85
59
36

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

326
224
121

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

202
282
-69

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
262
424
-116

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

277
358
-77

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

264
328
-40

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21

1005
1392
-302

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



2015-2016 2016-2017

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
40
564
410
236

0
2

460
343
153

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

397
206
201

0
0

260
188
84

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

587
250
350

0
0

455
216
259

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
812
347
494

2
59
572
484
175

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
50

2360
1213
1281

2
61

1747
1231
671

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



November (Only) Results

Nov-16

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
42
59
-13

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
38
25
14

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
49
34
18

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
63
53
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

192
171
38

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2016-2017
2nd Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

126
243
-108

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
96
109
-12

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

131
182
-46

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

204
297
-83

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

557
831
-249

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap




