MD ANALYSIS

CA 5-Jap November Analysis

Constitutional Area 5-Japan Leader: Open

July 2019 to November 2019 (5 months) Results

CA 5-Ja	2015-2016	2016-2017
New Clubs	2	3
Charter Members	81	113
New Members	6413	4443
Drops	2792	2907
Net Growth	3884	1891

November (Only Results)

CA 5-Ja	Nov-16	
New Clubs	0	
Charter Members	2	
New Members	518	
Drops	395	
Net Growth	159	

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2016-2017 2nd Qtr
1
23
1562
2223
-551

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016	2016-2017
335		New Clubs	1	0
	_	Charter Members	31	0
	Japan	New Members	864	524
		Drops	271	333
		Net Growth	653	219
334		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	890	783
		Drops	486	474
		Net Growth	422	349
336		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	47
	Japan	New Members	1253	679
		Drops	398	381
		Net Growth	882	381
337		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	5
	Japan	New Members	1046	710
		Drops	424	488
		Net Growth	646	271
Total		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	31	52
		New Members	4053	2696
		Drops	1579	1676
		Net Growth	2603	1220

November (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Nov-16
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 71 41 33
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 87 72 19
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 83 52 33
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 85 59 36
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 326 224 121

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 202 282 -69
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 262 424 -116
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 277 358 -77
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 264 328 -40
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 1005 1392 -302

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016	2016-2017
330		New Clubs	1 40	0 2
	Japan	Charter Members New Members	564	460
	•	Drops	410	343
		Net Growth	236	153
331		New Clubs	0	0
	•	Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	397	260
		Drops	206	188
		Net Growth	201	84
332		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	587	455
		Drops	250	216
		Net Growth	350	259
333		New Clubs	0	2
	_	Charter Members	10	59
	Japan	New Members	812	572
		Drops	347	484
		Net Growth	494	175
Total		New Clubs	1	2
		Charter Members	50	61
		New Members	2360	1747
		Drops	1213	1231
		Net Growth	1281	671

November (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Nov-16
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 42 59 -13
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 38 25 14
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 49 34 18
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 63 53 19
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 192 171 38

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 126 243 -108
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 96 109 -12
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 131 182 -46
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 204 297 -83
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 557 831 -249